on need, as determined by the MSBA, and any costs the City of Haverhill incurs in connection with 
the feasibility study in excess of any grant approved by and received from the MSBA shall be the 
sole responsibility of the City of Haverhill.  

MOTION/VOTE/ORDER 
That the City appropriate the amount of One Million, Two Hundred Thousand and no cents 
($1,200,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of paying costs of conducting a feasibility study related to 
the Jon G. Whittier Middle School located at 256 Concord Street in Haverhill, MA., including the 
payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and for which the City of Haverhill may be eligible

[...]

borrowing authorized pursuant to this vote shall be reduced by any grant amount set forth in the 
Feasibility Study Agreement that may be executed between the City of Haverhill and the MSBA. 

A motion was made by Attorney Magliocchetti hat the City appropriate the amount of One Million, Two 
Hundred Thousand and no cents ($1,200,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of paying costs of conducting a 
feasibility study related to the Jon G. Whittier Middle School located at 256 Concord Street in Haverhill, 
MA., including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and for which the City of Haverhill may